504645731 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4692451

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective	
IN PREV	e Assignment to correct the ERROR IN APPLICATION NUMBER IOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET previously recorded on 707 Frame 0748. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD LINDSLEY	06/14/2017
DR. FREDERICK J. LIVINGSTON	05/02/2017
MIGUEL ABRANTES RUFINO	05/17/2017
MICHAEL B. DODD	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLAERIS, INC
Street Address:	4308 CARTAGENA DRIVE
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15493155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015504985

Email: michael@doddlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B DODD

Address Line 1: 2742 SAINT MARYS WAY

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OLRS-016.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL B. DODD

SIGNATURE: /Michael B. Dodd/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 044750 FRAME: 0753

504645731

source=OLRS-016.1 - EPAS-Receipt#page1.tif
source=OLRS-016.1 - EPAS-Receipt#page2.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page1.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page2.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page3.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page4.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page5.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page6.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page7.tif
source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 044750 FRAME: 0754 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Execution Date
06/14/2017
05/02/2017
05/17/2017
05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLAERIS, INC
Street Address:	4308 CARTAGENA DRIVE
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493155 <u>15493155</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)550-4985 **Phone:** 8015504985

Email: michael@doddlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B DODD
Address Line 1: 2742 SAINT MARYS WAY
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLRS-016.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
Signature:	/Michael B. Dodd/

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Date: 06/14/2017 **Total Attachments: 8** source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page1.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page2.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page3.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page4.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page5.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page6.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page7.tif source=OLRS-016-1-Assignment#page8.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION **EPAS ID:** PAT4460015 **Receipt Date:** 06/14/2017

I <u>Edward Lindsley</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN OPERATOR OF A REMOTELY OPERATED AIRCRAFT AND A CONTROLLING ENTITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

was filed on April 21, 2017 and was given Application

No. 15/493,155 by the following Office "US Patent Office";

Olaeris, Inc., a Texas Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Olaeris, Inc., 4308 Cartagena Drive, Fort Worth, Texas, 76133 to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Name:	<u>Edward Lindsley</u>	
Date:	6/14/2017	
Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by:	

I <u>Dr. Frederick J. Livingston</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN OPERATOR OF A REMOTELY OPERATED AIRCRAFT AND A CONTROLLING ENTITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

was filed on <u>April 21, 2017</u> and was given Application

No. 15/493,155 by the following Office "US Patent Office";

Olaeris, Inc., a Texas Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Olaeris, Inc., 4308 Cartagena Drive, Fort Worth, Texas, 76133 to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Name: Dr. Frederick J. Livingston

5-2-2017 44 Date:

Inventor's Signature:

I <u>Miguel Abrantes Rufino</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN OPERATOR OF A REMOTELY OPERATED AIRCRAFT AND A CONTROLLING ENTITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

was filed on April 21, 2017 and was given Application

No. 15/493,155 by the following Office "US Patent Office";

Olaeris, Inc., a Texas Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Olaeris, Inc., 4308 Cartagena Drive, Fort Worth, Texas, 76133 to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Name: Miguel Abrantes Rufino

Date:

5/17/2017 ABA Inventor's Signature:

I <u>Michael B. Dodd</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN OPERATOR OF A REMOTELY OPERATED AIRCRAFT AND A CONTROLLING ENTITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

was filed on April 21, 2017 and was given Application

No. 15/493,155 by the following Office "US Patent Office";

Olaeris, Inc., a Texas Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Olaeris, Inc., 4308 Cartagena Drive, Fort Worth, Texas, 76133 to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Name: <u>Michael B. Dodd</u>

Date: May 2, 2017

Inventor's Signature: Nb Doc

RECORDED: 11/16/2017